AM

0800-0900
0900-0915

0915-0945

0945-1015
1015-1130
1130-1300

PM
1300-1400

1500-1530
1530-1600
1600-1630

1630-1700

1830-
1930~

PRELIMINARY PROGRAM

NATURAL RESOURCE CONFERENCE

Ponderosa Inn
Burley, Idaho
December 3 & 4, 1971

December 3 (Friday)

Registration - Lobby Visiting

Opening of session. General Chairman William
Meiners, Pres., Idaho Section, Society for
Range Management

Keynote address - Joseph Greenley, Director,
Idaho Fish & Game Department

COFFEE BREAK
Separate business meetings - the 3 societies

Lunch (unassembled)

Panel Discussion: IMPLICATIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY ACT and the REFUSE ACT

Moderator: Hugh Harper, Bureau of Land

Management

Panel

Members: Herman McDevitt, Attorney at law,
Pocatello

Hurlon Ray, Environmental Protec-
tion Agency, Seattle

Gene Davis, Idaho Cattlemen's
Association

John Rosholt, Attorney at Law,
Twin Falls -

COFFEE BREAK
Panel Question and Answer Period

"O0ff Road Travel"

Robert Hoag, U. S. Forest Service

"Point Springs Cattle Allotment"

Jack Pierce, Pres., Idaho Cattlemen's Ass'n.
NO-HOST SOCIAL HOUR - Ponderosa Inn

BANQUET - Ponderosa Inn - George Forschles, MC
Banquet Speaker: GOVERNOR CECIL ANDRUS

Banquet Entertainment: Burley Barbershop Chorus

OVER



December 4 (Saturday)

AM Session Chairman, Elwood Bizeau, Pres., Idaho Chapter, The Wildlife Society
0800-0830 "Deer Migration Problems'
1 Dale Turnipseed, Idaho Fish & Game Department
0830-0900 ""Crested Wheatgrass Management'
Dr. Lee Sharp, University of Idaho
0900-0930 "Timber Sale Layout Using Snowmobiles'
Alan Atkinson, Dept. of Public Lands
0930-1000 COFFEE BREAK
1000-1030 '""Morgan Creek Rocky Mt. Bighorns'
Hugh Harper, Bureau of Land Management
1030-1100 '""Clear Cutting Issues in Wyoming National Forests'
Marlin Galbraith, U.S. Forest Service
1100-1130 ""Balloon Logging"
Robert Jacobson, Boise Cascade Corporation
1130-1300 Lunch (unassembled)
PM Session Chairman Robert Jacobson, Pres., Southwest Chapter, Society
of American Foresters
1300-1330 "Ecology of the Greater Sandhill Crane"
Roderick Drewien, Idaho Coop. Wildlife
Research Unit, University of Idaho
1330-1400 "Brush Chain -- Myth or Miracle"
William McIlvain, Bureau of Land Management
1400-1430 ""The Magic Burn"
Kenneth Kuhlman, Bureau of Land Management
1430-1500 "Pollution in High Elevation Lands'
William Platts, U. S. Forest Service
1500 HEAD FOR THE HILLS!

Ladies' Program:

Dec. 3 1:30 p.m.

Dec. 4 10:00 a.m.
12:00 noon-2 p.m.
Added Attractions:

Tour pollution control facilities at Simplot
Potato Proc. Plant, Heyburn

Art Show (Otis Mueller) - Ponderosa Inn
Luncheon and style show
Skiing at Pomerelle (30 mi. from Burley)

Duck hunting at Minidoka Natl. Wl. Refuge (10
mi. from Burley)
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