$\underline{P} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{L} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{M} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{N} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{Y} \qquad \underline{P} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{G} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{M}$

NATURAL RESOURCE CONFERENCE

Ponderosa Inn Burley, Idaho

December 3 & 4, 1971

December 3 (Friday)

AM		
0800-0900	Registration	- Lobby Visiting
0900-0915	_	es., Idaho Section, Society for ement
0915-0945	Keynote address - Joseph Greenley, Director, Idaho Fish & Game Department	
0945-1015	COFFEE BREAK	
1015-1130	Separate busi	ness meetings - the 3 societies
1130-1300	Lunch (unasse	mbled)
<u>PM</u>		
1300-1400	Panel Discussion: IMPLICATIONS OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY ACT and the REFUSE ACT	
	Moderator:	Hugh Harper, Bureau of Land Management
	Panel Members:	Herman McDevitt, Attorney at law, Pocatello Hurlon Ray, Environmental Protection Agency, Seattle Gene Davis, Idaho Cattlemen's Association John Rosholt, Attorney at Law, Twin Falls
1500-1530	COFFEE BREAK	
1530-1600	Panel Question and Answer Period	
1600-1630	"Off Road Travel" Robert Hoag, U. S. Forest Service	
1630-1700	"Point Springs Cattle Allotment" Jack Pierce, Pres., Idaho Cattlemen's Ass'n.	
1830-	NO-HOST SOCIAL HOUR - Ponderosa Inn	
1930-		derosa Inn - George Forschles, MC aker: GOVERNOR CECIL ANDRUS
	Banquet Ent	ertainment: Burley Barbershop Chorus

December 4 (Saturday)

AM Session Chairman, Elwood Bizeau, Pres., Idaho Chapter, The Wildlife Society				
0800-0830	"Deer Migration Problems" Dale Turnipseed, Idaho Fish & Game Department			
0830-0900	"Crested Wheatgrass Management" Dr. Lee Sharp, University of Idaho			
0900-0930	"Timber Sale Layout Using Snowmobiles" Alan Atkinson, Dept. of Public Lands			
0930-1000	COFFEE BREAK			
1000-1030	"Morgan Creek Rocky Mt. Bighorns" Hugh Harper, Bureau of Land Management			
1030-1100	"Clear Cutting Issues in Wyoming National Forests" Marlin Galbraith, U.S. Forest Service			
1100-1130	"Balloon Logging" Robert Jacobson, Boise Cascade Corporation			
1130-1300	Lunch (unassembled)			
PM Session Chairman Robert Jacobson, Pres., Southwest Chapter, Society of American Foresters				
1300-1330	"Ecology of the Greater Sandhill Crane" Roderick Drewien, Idaho Coop. Wildlife Research Unit, University of Idaho			
1330-1400	"Brush Chain Myth or Miracle" William McIlvain, Bureau of Land Management			
1400-1430	"The Magic Burn" Kenneth Kuhlman, Bureau of Land Management			
1430-1500	"Pollution in High Elevation Lands" William Platts, U. S. Forest Service			
1500	HEAD FOR THE HILLS!			
Ladies' Program:				
Dec. 3 1:30 p.m.	Tour pollution control facilities at Simplot Potato Proc. Plant, Heyburn			
Dec. 4 10:00 a.m.	Art Show (Otis Mueller) - Ponderosa Inn			
12:00 noon-2 p.m.	Luncheon and style show			
Added Attractions:	Skiing at Pomerelle (30 mi. from Burley)			
	Duck hunting at Minidoka Natl. Wl. Refuge (10			
	mi. from Burley)			

* * * * * * * * *